3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 08JUN2018 | TB | TF
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASE omaos o e
B ECR-22-15549? 130CT2022 | TB RK
28371303-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-28371303-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-28371303-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1 1 [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1283
1 - 1 1 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 287
- ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
- 1 1 16331872-4 FENCE 1267
APPLICATOR DATA - | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE - 1 1 2119087-06 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 13 60 mm [ 1477 n BN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
INSUL [6.50 mm [.256] O 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
408-35047 L - 1 1 23449401 AIR FEED MODULE 17238
- 1 1 3560885-14 STOP, SHEAR 1237
- |REFIREF 994970-27 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
‘ 5 - 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2844908 1 SCREW. LOCKING T99
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL M/P 630 - 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
A 40-5 16 mm [ 173-.203 INJ - W W 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINAL 12064735 Rev 2014-07-28 - : L 240641-2 | SPACER iRl
appl 1eaTonEd N - | 2 | 2 2079383-4 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
SPECIFICATION PG 3 OF 11 - - - 1 1 1803096 -1 EXTENSTION PLATE 18
- 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
TERMINALS APPLIED
/NN S e - [ ] 2119791-7  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | 21199431 WASHER SPACER 69
1949323-1 12064737 1949378-7 15324996 3.61-4.50 - | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
1949378-4 15324994 2.81-3.15 - ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
1949378-6 12059258 2.81-3.75 - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING o - | 1| | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
Tom? OR 12A00 12 05570 05 T 0813/~ 007 o) - ] 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
- 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- ? ? 1-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 53
%\N/XFQN I%JG - 1 1 1803387-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL IR 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR |22 ] 20795835 |SCRBASC, RoMs Gk 20) |33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETURP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - w w 2844992-5 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A T SasEi SPRING, COMPRESSION Al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - [ [ 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 1 1 1320928-4 STRIP GUIDE 2/
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, I | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2%
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i IR I 1-16028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFELD. T w 1-690463-4 |FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ~ 22 | 17216808371 |SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
- 1 1 1 -690464-6 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I w 1198671 SHEAR HOLDER . REAR Wi
DOCUMENT, 101-35000 . ’
1 - 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -2 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . ] | 1-3.6885-4 |STOP, SHLAK B -
1 - 1 1 2119805-7 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD NN | 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. NEEREEE 2-1803320-6 |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
- 1 1 2-240641-6 SPACER !
- 1 1 2-690468-8 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- 1 1 1803080 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 4-7238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
1 1 ? 1 [-16339606-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 1 ? 1 [633664-3 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 08JUNZ2018 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
cm e 08JUN2OT8 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 08JUNZ018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Jeeon Side feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DR M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837303 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF
3.5 REF —

b IYPE ©

PNEUMATIC

4$7 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

qn) $ Wﬁ%%%éﬁm (ﬂbRU -

43.6£0.05

]

DETATL A

=

ﬂ\\\\\<:%l RAM SET-UP

>

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
|
_%F_ !—\—\—v—

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— = 13.5+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

EATIoN DWTNBROOKENS 08JUNZOTS . TE Connectivity
CHK 08JUN2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS M. HERR
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08JUN2O 18 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S R R
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837303
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e T s OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2331303-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2331303-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
N - | 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 2872
APPLICATOR DATA - |2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
CRIMP <177 - - 1633782-4  |FENCE 267
WTRE 13 60 v T 142 = - 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TNSUL 16 50 wm [ 256 0 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
PPl e ATOR N TRUC T IO 3\ - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
108-35045 L] N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 237
- |RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL M/P 630 - 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ 1) 1°1609589°8 |APPLICATOR BAsIC ASSEMBLY, SF N
e e s = - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

XEEMM%MN 06130 Hew 20T4-07-28 - ’ B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTFICATION 63 OF 11 ) ) - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

TERMINALS APPLIED /AA\ T 1 | 4558857  [SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL %ﬁﬁ@{?ﬁ%ﬂﬁxwé? - Aol DPACLT 8
1949323~ 12064737 19493782 15324996 361-4.50 8\~ | ¢ c019383-4 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 & 8) 9
919318 01904 > 513 75 - 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78

19003786 15050758 > 81.3 75 - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

- 2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70

- , - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69

g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
F—=|mm | REFERENCE SETTING "2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 56

3mm2 OR 12AWG 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 9.0 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58

N - | 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57

- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56

- 2 | 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 53

- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

KWARNING T Ta03s07 T TSR BASC, ReHS (16 X 35 i

- - , , 0

@8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | 2 | 2-2844962-1 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - f 5?%2% $EW¥£%WFSWN g;

/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . —— Soso5 1 TSTRIP GUTOF 5
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - c166083-c |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2|
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L cll9o05 ] TRIFPLR, SDOF Lo =

- - 1-690463-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17

/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2 | 1-2168083-1 |SCR, ST HD CAP, Rofs, M3 A 6 16
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1-690464-6 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 1198621 |SHEAR HOLDER REAR ™

Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. I\ - W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 07ceed)  |SPRING, COMPRESS IO -
JOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11

A N - | 2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | - 1 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 9

/BN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N 1| 1| 2-1803320-6 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

N - 2-240641-6 |SPACER 7

APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD EEN 2 690468-8 |DLPRESSOR SHEAR. REAR 5

HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. 1 18030801 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR G

- 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N 1| 1| 7-1633966-1 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3

- 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N 1] 1633664-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-2?2] PART NO DESCRIPTION g

TEIINZ0TS — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEE(;EKENS OgJUN2018 :DCD TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 08JUNZ018 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o o LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2837303 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/@REF

3.5 REF —

V

wgf

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

b YRR

PNEUMAT IC

REF

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

I 34.5740.05 REF

]
]

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF
REF %"ﬁ N |

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- O
— = 13.940.95

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T R R T [ SIS g
: D ‘
CHMK HERR 08JUN2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 08JUNZ018 [NaME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- STZt | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837303

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_22
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



